

DHRUV CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED
501, Pujit Plaza, Palm Beach Road, Sector -11, Opp. K Star Hotel, Near CBD Station Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614 Telfax: +912227570710, Mobile: 09619497305, Website: www.dhruvconsultancy.in, Email ID : cs@dhruvconsultancy.in, info@dhruvconsultancy.in, CIN No. : L74999MH2003PLC141887

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
(Rs. In Lakhs except Earning per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.3.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue	2,303.99	1,151.44	2,037.91	3,455.43	3,814.07	8,230.52
2	Profit before tax	210.39	101.72	342.15	312.11	411.31	567.24
3	Tax expense (Including deferred tax)						
	(a) Current Tax	65.81	25.60	79.02	91.41	103.49	207.42
	(b) Deferred Tax	(44.04)	(12.41)	17.39	(56.45)	17.52	64.71
	(c) Prior Period Tax Adjustments	-	-	-	-	-	(187.12)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from Ordinary activities	188.63	88.53	245.74	277.16	290.30	482.23
5	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) (Net of Tax)	(3.50)	(3.50)	(2.38)	(7.00)	(4.75)	(10.49)
6	Total Comprehensive Income	185.13	85.03	243.36	270.16	285.55	471.74
7	Paid up equity share capital (Rs. 10/- each)	1,519.60	1,509.60	1,429.60	1,519.60	1,429.60	1,509.60
8	Reserve excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	4,337.80
9	(i) Basic Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each)	1.25	0.59	1.72	1.83	2.03	3.28
	(ii) Diluted Earnings Per Share(of Rs. 10/- each)	1.18	0.55	1.53	1.73	1.81	3.09
	(not annualised for quarters)						
	Interim Dividend on Equity Shares (Rs.)	0.25	-	-	0.25	-	-
	Final Dividend on Equity Shares (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Dividend on Equity Shares (Rs.)	0.25	-	-	0.25	-	-

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 are available on the company's website i.e. www.dhruvconsultancy.in and also on the website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd www.nseindia.com, where the Shares of the Company are listed.
For Dhruv Consultancy Services Limited Sd/-
Tanvi Tejas Auli
Managing Director
DIN: 07618878

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: 09th November, 2023

GLOBAL EDUCATION
Always A Step Ahead

Consistently Rewarding Shareholders
Zero Debt Company

Global's Half-Year Performance: Leading with Numbers

Gain insights into how our company's performance is driven by solid numbers, putting our achievements in focus and underlining our dedication to success.

Particulars	Half Year Ended		Growth %
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	
Revenue	3790.39	2976.77	27.33%
EBIDTA	2491.64	1427.46	74.55%
Profit After Tax	1733.98	857.22	102.28%
EPS	8.52	4.21	102.28%
Total Assets	8673.84	6232.17	39.18%
Net Worth	7817.44	5426.52	44.06%

Amount is in Lacs except EPS

DIVIDEND PAYOUT

Q1 **1.25** PER SHARE
Q2 **1.50** PER SHARE

Released By: Global Advt.

JPT SECURITIES LIMITED
Regd. Office : SKIL House, 209, Bank Street Cross Lane, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023 CIN : L67120MH1994PLC204636
E-mail: company.secretary@jptsecurities.com, Website: www.jptsecurities.com, Tel. No.: +91-22-66199000, Fax No.: +91-22-22696024

Unaudited Financial Results for The Quarter and Period ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs in Lacs except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	13.06	10.47	12.92	47.78	13.06	10.47	12.92	47.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.59	(7.97)	(2.69)	(11.51)	0.59	(7.97)	(2.69)	(11.51)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.59	(7.97)	(2.69)	(11.51)	0.59	(7.97)	(2.69)	(11.51)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.59	(7.97)	(2.08)	(11.45)	0.46	(8.03)	(2.08)	(12.04)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Equity Share Capital	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year).	-	-	-	135.95	-	-	-	127.85
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for Continuing and discontinued operations	0.02	(0.27)	(0.07)	(0.38)	0.02	(0.27)	(0.07)	(0.40)
	Diluted:	0.02	(0.27)	(0.07)	(0.38)	0.02	(0.27)	(0.07)	(0.40)

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual/ Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.jptsecurities.com and the website of Stock Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
By order of the Board of Directors
For JPT Securities Limited Sd/-
CHINTAN RAJESH CHHEDA
Whole- Time Director - DIN : 08098371

Place: Mumbai
Date : November 08, 2023

G2 | **GIC Re**

NET WORTH ₹71,376.53 CRORE
GROSS PREMIUM ₹19,679.85 CRORE
SOLVENCY RATIO 2.82

SETTING STANDARDS FOR SUCCESS

Reviewed Financial Results for the HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No	Particulars	Half year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Premium Income (Gross)	19,679.85	19,122.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax	2,336.87	2,549.65
3	Paid up Equity Share Capital	877.20	877.20
4	Net Worth (Including Fair Value change Account)	71,376.53	60,585.14
5	Total Assets	1,67,640.89	1,53,384.76
6	Solvency Ratio	2.82	2.25

Notes:-
a) Premium income is Gross written premium, gross of reinsurance and net of applicable taxes.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Corporation (www.gicre.in)

For and on behalf of the Board Directors
Sd/-
Ramaswamy Narayanan
Chairman-Cum-Managing Director
DIN: 10337640

Place: Mumbai
Date: 09.11.2023

General Insurance Corporation of India

"Suraksha", 170, Jambhedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400020, India. | Telephone (Board): +91 22 2286 7000 • Email: info@gicre.in
IRDAI Registration No.: 112 | CIN No.: L67200MH1972G01016133 | www.gicre.in

DhanlaxmiBank
Banking on Relationships forever

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(YoY) **10.39% TOTAL BUSINESS** (YoY) **8.39% TOTAL DEPOSIT** (YoY) **13.19% GROSS ADVANCE** (YoY) **26.60% GOLD LOAN**

(YoY) **588.24% NET PROFIT** (YoY) **GROSS NPA 68 bps** (YoY) **NET NPA 103 bps**

S. N.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	32743	66883	28526	114575
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2642	5672	1589	3161
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2642	5672	1589	3161
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2316	5146	1589	4936
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	25301	25301	25301	25301
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	61065	61065	49866	54803
7.	Securities Premium Account	100545	100545	100545	100545
8.	Net worth	75978	75978	66487	69883
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	15000	15000	15000	15000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
11.	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)*	0.20	0.20	0.23	0.21
12.	Earnings Per Share in Rupees (of Rs.10/ each)**				
	1. Basic	0.92	2.03	0.63	1.95
	2. Diluted	0.92	2.03	0.63	1.95
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA

* Debt represents borrowings with residual maturity of more than one year
** Quarterly/ half-yearly numbers are not annualized

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half-yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/half-yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at https://www.bseindia.com and https://www.nseindia.com and also on Banks' Website: https://www.dhanbank.com
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE/ NSE Ltd and can be accessed on URL https://www.bseindia.com and https://www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board
(Shivan J K)
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 09008166)

Place: Thrissur
Date: 9th November 2023

CELEBRATING 97TH YEAR OF RELATIONSHIPS

Dhanlaxmi Bank enters 97th year of enduring relationships. All we are today is because of you.
Thank you customer, for believing in the power of relationships.

Registered Office: P. B No.9, Dhanalakshmi Buildings, Naickanal, Thrissur - 680 001 Tel: 0487-6617000
Corporate Office: Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited, Punnamm, Thrissur - 680 002, Ph:0487-7107100
www.dhanbank.com | www.facebook.com/dhanbank1927 | CIN: L65191KL1927PLC000307